
STEP BAR ASSEMBLY
ENSAMBLES DE ESTRIBOS

MONTAGES DE MARCHE-PIEDS

INSTRUCTIONS - INSTRUCCIONES - CONSIGNES
APPLICATION: 88-98 CHEVY/GMC C/K Pickup, 92-94 CHEVY Blazer - Fullsize, 95-99 

CHEVY Tahoe - 2 door, 92-99 GMC Yukon - 2 door - Regular Cab

APLICACIÓN: Pickup CHEVY/GMC C/K, mod. 88-98, CHEVY Blazer, Fullsize, mod. 92-94,
CHEVY Tahoe, 2 puertas, mod. 95-99, GMC Yukon, 2 puertas, mod. 92-99 - 
Cabina Regular

APPLICATION: Camionnette CHEVY/GMC C/K 88-98, CHEVY Blazer - Pleine grandeur 92-94, 
CHEVY Tahoe -2 portes 95-99, GMC Yukon -2 portes 92-99 - Cabine régulière

23-0500 23-0505

ITEM QTY CONTENTS - CONTENIDO - CONTENU TOOLS - HERRAMIENTAS - OUTILS

1 1 PASSENGER SIDE BAR (PINK SLEEVE)
2 1 DRIVER SIDE BAR
3 2 FRONT BRACKETS - DF/PF
4 2 REAR BRACKETS - DR/PR
5 4 3” PLASTIC RINGS, BLACK
6 4 M12-1.75 x 120MM HEX HEAD BOLT
7 4 12MM x 50MM HEX HEAD BOLT
8 8 12MM FLAT WASHER
9 8 12MM LOCK WASHER

1 1 ESTRIBO DEL LADO DEL ACOMPAÑANTE (MANGUITO ROSA)
2 1 ESTRIBO DEL LADO DEL CONDUCTOR
3 2 SOPORTES DELANTEROS - DF/PF
4 2 SOPORTES TRASEROS - DR/PR
5 4 AROS DE PLÁSTICO DE 3", NEGRO
6 4 PERNOS CON CABEZA HEXAGONAL M12 - 1,75 x 120 MM
7 4 PERNOS CON CABEZA HEXAGONAL 12 MM x 50 MM
8 8 ARANDELAS PLANAS DE 12 MM
9 8 ARANDELAS DE PRESIÓN DE 12 MM

1 1 MARCHE-PIED, CÔTÉ PASSAGER (MANCHE ROSE)
2 1 MARCHE-PIED, CÔTÉ CONDUCTEUR
3 2 SUPPORTS AVANT - DF/PF
4 2 SUPPORT ARRIÈRE - DRPR
5 4 RONDELLES DE PLASTIQUE DE 3 PO., NOIRES
6 4 BOULON HEX M12 -1,75 x 120mm
7 4 BOULON HEX 12MM - 50MM
8 8 RONDELLE PLATE 12MM
9 8 RONDELLE-FREIN 12MM

19MM SOCKET

19MM WRENCH    

RATCHET

TORQUE WRENCH

DADO DE 19 MM

LLAVE DE TUERCAS DE 19 MM

MANERAL

LLAVE DE TORQUE

DOUILLE 19MM

CLÉ 19MM    

CLIQUET

CLÉ DYNAMOMÉTRIQUE

W-0554 Revision A 12/0606(1 of 3)

PRODUCT INSTALLATION:

1. Verify all parts & hardware are present. Please read Instruction Sheets before installing. NOTE: No Drilling Required.
2. Remove existing body mount bolts, do not discard rubber bushing. Body mount bolts will be replaced with hardware provided.
3. Install the front bracket to the front body mount and rubber bushing by replacing the factory bolts with (1) M12-1.75 x 120mm

hex head bolt, (1) 12mm flat washer, (1) 12mm lock washer per bracket. Do not tighten bolts at this time.
NOTE: Front brackets have 1 slot on front plate.

4. Install the rear brackets in the same procedure as front brackets. NOTE: Rear brackets have 2 slots on front plate.
5. Attach the step bars to the front and rear brackets using (1) 12mmx50mm hex head bolt, (1) 12mm flat washer, (1) 12mm lock

washer per bracket, and hand tighten. Torque M12 bolts first to 65 ft/lbs. and then tighten all remaining fasteners.
NOTE: Attach the 3” black plastic rings to the end of the bars before attaching to brackets.



(2 of 3)

INSTALACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO:

1. Verifique que estén todas las piezas y la tornillería. Lea las Hojas de instrucciones completamente antes de la instalación.
NOTA: No es necesario hacer perforaciones.

2. Retire los pernos existentes de la base de montaje, no deseche los cojinetes de hule. Los pernos de la base de montaje se
reemplazarán por los tornillos provistos.

3. Instale el soporte delantero sobre la base de montaje delantera y el cojinete de hule; para ello, reemplace los pernos de
fábrica por el perno de cabeza hexagonal M12-1,75 x 120 mm (1), la arandela plana de 12 mm (1), la arandela de presión de
12 mm (1) en cada soporte. En este momento no apriete los pernos.
NOTA: Los soportes delanteros tienen una ranura en la placa delantera. 

4. Instale los soportes traseros siguiendo el mismo procedimiento que realizó para los soportes delanteros.
NOTA: Los soportes traseros tienen dos ranuras en la placa delantera.

5. Instale los estribos en los soportes delantero y trasero utilizando el perno de cabeza hexagonal de 12 mm x 50 mm (1), la 
arandela plana de 12 mm (1) y la arandela de presión de 12 mm, en cada soporte, y apriete a mano. Aplique un torque de 65
libras-pies a los pernos M12 primero y luego apriete todos los demás sujetadores. NOTA: Instale los aros plásticos de 3", 
color negro, en el extremo de los estribos antes de montarlos sobre los soportes.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO:

Los estribos de lado tienen una capacidad de peso de 300 libras.

CUIDADO DEL PRODUCTO:

Los productos Westin tienen un acabado de alta calidad que requiere del mismo cuidado que cualquier otro acabado 
expuesto del vehículo. Proteja el acabado con una cera no abrasiva para automóviles (por ejemplo, Pure Carnauba) 
regularmente. El uso de cualquier jabón, pulidor o cera que contenga un abrasivo es nocivo, dado que los componentes 
rayan el acabado y lo exponen a la corrosión.

INSTALLATION DU PRODUIT:

1. Vérifiez que toutes les pièces et la boulonnerie sont dans l'emballage. Veuillez lire les feuilles d'instructions avant de commencer.
REMARQUE: Aucun perçage requis.

2. Retirez les boulons de montage de carosserie existants. Ne pas jeter les bagues de caoutchouc.  Les boulons de montage de
carosserie seront remplacés par la boulonnerie fournie.

3. Installez le support avant sur le montage de carosserie avant et les bagues de caoutchouc en remplaçant les boulons d'usine 
par le boulon (1) M12 -1,75 x 120mm, la rondelle-frein (1) de 1/2 po. et la rondelle plate (1) de 1/2 po. par support. Ne pas
serrer les boulons pour le moment. REMARQUE: Les supports avant ont une fente sur la plaque avant. 

4. Installez les supports arrière de la même manière que les supports avant.
REMARQUE: Les supports arrière ont deux fentes sur la plaque avant.

5. Fixez les marche-pieds sur les supports avant et arrière à l'aide d'un boulon à tête hexagonale 12mm x 50mm (1), d'une
rondelle plate 12mm (1) et d'une rondelle-frein 12mm (1) par support, et serrez à main. Commencez par coupler les boulons
M12 à 65 pieds-livres, puis serrez toutes les attaches restantes. REMARQUE: Fixez la rondelle de plastique noire de 3 po.
sur chaque extrémité des barres avant de les fixer sur les supports.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT:

Les marche-pieds ont une capacité de charge de 136 kg (300 livres).

ENTRETIEN DU PRODUIT:

Les produits Westin sont dotés d’une finition de haute qualité qui nécessite des soins comme toute autre finition 
extérieure du véhicule. Protégez la finition de façon régulière à l’aide d’une cire non abrasive (p.ex. Pure Carnauba). 
L'utilisation de savons, pâtes à polir et cires contenant un produit abrasif est nuisible car leurs composants égratignent la 
finition, la laissant ainsi vulnérable à la corrosion.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

Side Bars have a 300 lbs. weight capacity.

PRODUCT CARE:

Westin products have a high quality finish that must be cared for like any other exposed finish on the vehicle. Protect 
the finish with a non-abrasive automotive wax, (e.g. Pure Carnauba) on a regular basis. The use of any soap, polish or wax
that contains an abrasive is detrimental, as the compounds scratch the finish and open it to corrosion.



(3 of 3)

DRIVER REAR - DR
LADO DEL CONDUCTOR, TRASERO

CONDUCTEUR ARRIÈRE -

DRIVER FRONT - DF
LADO DEL CONDUCTOR, DELANTERO

CONDUCTEUR AVANT -

PASSENGER REAR - PR
LADO DEL PASAJERO, TRASERO -

PASSAGER ARRIÈRE -

PASSENGER FRONT - PF
LADO DEL PASAJERO, DELANTERO

PASSAGER AVANT -

FULL ASSEMBLY - 23-0500
Ensamble Completo -

Montage Complet -


